Assembly Instructions

Bora Series Assembly Instructions (( -
ora Series™

For further assembly help please view the
assembly videos for this product online at
www.bluestreakequipment.com

4. Upper Y-Handle Attachment

5. Debris Release Rod Attachment

3. Lower Y-Handle Attachment

2. Wheel Assembly

1. Magnet & Pan Assembly

1. Magnet & Pan Assembly
Handle Mount

Part 1 - Insert a Nylon Flange Bushing (Iltem H) into Magnet
Assembly (Item M). Repeat for opposite side. The flange of
the bushings should be on the outside the Magnet Assembly
on each side of the sweeper.

Part 2 - Place the Magnet Assembly (Iltem M) into the Pan
Assembly (Item M1). Inserta 2" x 1 3/4” Hex Bolts (Item C1)
through a Washer (Iltem E), thought the Small Tab welded to
the Pan Assembly (Item M1), through the Flange Bushing
installed in the Magnet Assembly (Item M), though the
welded handle mount, and install 1 Washer (ltem E) and 1
Hex Nut (Item F). Repeat for opposite side. Tighten bolt
gently.



Assembly Instructions

2. Wheel Assembly

Insert ¥2” Wheel Bolts (Item A) through 8” Steel Ball Bearing
Wheels (Item N), through desired hole location on Magnetic
Sweeper Assembly (Item M) and tighten 3/8” Flanged Hex
Nut (Item G).

3. Lower Y-Handle Attachment

Attach Lower Y-handle Arms (Item L) to the top side of
Magnetic Sweeper Assembly (ltem M) Using 4 Hex Bolts
(Item D), 8 Washers (Item E), and 4 Hex Nuts (Item F). Do
not tighten until completing next step.

4. Upper Y-Handle Attachment

a) Attach Upper Y-handle Assembly (Item |) to Lower Y-handle
Arms (Item L) using 2 Hex Bolts (ltem B), 4 Washers (ltem
E), and 2 Hex Nuts (Item F) Tighten all bolts firmly using two
7/16 wrenches.

b) Insert 2 Nylon Flange Bushings (Item H) 1 on each side of
the inside of Release Lever (ltem J) and attach Release Lever
(Item J) to Upper Y-handle (ltem I) using 1 Hex Bolt (Item C) 2
Washers (Item E) and 1 Hex Nut (ltem F). Tighten bolt gently.
Over tightening bolt will interfere with operation of sweeper
and produce a “squeaky” sound.

c) Insert 2 Nylon Flange Bushings (ltem H) 1 on each side of
Release Rod (Item K)  Attach Release Rod (Item K) to
Release Lever (Item J) using 1 hex bolt (Item C), 2 Washers
(Item E), and 1 Hex Nut (Item F). Tighten bolt gently. Over
tightening bolt will interfere with operation of sweeper.

5. Debris Release Rod Attachment

Insert 2 Nylon Flange Bushings (Item H) 1 on each side of
Release Rod (Iltem K)  Attach Release Rod (Item K) to
Magnetic Sweeper Assembly (Item M) using 1 hex bolt (Iltem
C), 2 Washers (Item E), and 1 Hex Nut (Item F). Tighten bolt
gently. Over tightening bolt will interfere with operation of
sweeper.

Page 2



What’s in the box

B = —= )

(B)
f——m

(C) —miE—— K o 2
F— &\

€1) —oD L) &:&
— : —
D /D

(E) 000000000 i
OEOOOOEOOEEE)

(F}) 00000000000 | |

(M1)

G) ©©
H ©@©00O@O©OO

{A} 2pcs 1/2" Wheel Bolts 7/16 wrench X 2
(B) 2pcs 1/4" x 2 3/4" Hex Bolts

(C) 3pcs 1/4" x 2" Hex Balts —=C

(C1) 2pcs 1/4" x 1 3/4" Hex Baolts S—C

(D) 4pcs 1/4" x 1 1/2" Hex Bolts a/18" wrench x 1
(E} 22pcs 1/4" Washers ﬁ_g
(F}) 11pcs 1/4" Hex Nuts -
(G) 2pcs 3/8" Flanged Hex Nuts 3/4 wrench x 1
(H) 8pcs Nylan Flange Bushings

(1 1pc Upper Y- handle @ @
(J) 1pc Release Lever

(K} 1pc Release Rod

(L) Zpes Lower Y-handle Arms

(M) Tpe Magnet Assembly

(M1)  1pc Pan Assembly

(N) 2pcs 8" Steel Ball Bearing Wheels

(ﬁ\ Series™

by Bluestreakequipment
Page 3



